Part I – Information on adopted policies 

In 2022, 1087 counterparties were assessed through the company integrity process. 

In 25 cases, significant risks were identified and, therefore, the interactions with the counterparties in question have been interrupted. 

One thousand, seven hundred and twenty-four (1724) assessments were also conducted prior to making and/or receiving offers involving Galp employees through 
Galp’s electronic offer registration platform. 

2. Prevention of money laundering (for issuers subject to this regime): information about 
measures to prevent and combat money laundering.